South Eastern Europe Regional Programme on Strengthening the Capacity of Anti-corruption Authorities and Civil Society to Combat
Corruption nad Contribute to the UNCAC Review Process

Presentation of Programme Potentials

Workshop

UNITIC Centre Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina — September 26, 2016
Meeting room no. 8 (1st floor)

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

No.

| Name of participant |

Institution

Position

Contact e-mail

Suvad Osmanagic

Anti-corruption Team of the
Government, FBiH

President of Anti-corruption Team of the Government,
FBiH

suvad.osmanagic@fbihvlada.gov.ba

Anti-corruption Team of the

Member of Anti-corruption Team of the Government,

2 |Amra Dendusic Government, FBiH FBiH
Agency for the Prevention of . . . -
3 |Mevludin DZindo Corruption and Coordination of the Assistant Dlrer(;to'r:lmhthe Sgctorcfor the. Coordination of mevludin.dzindo@apik.ba
Fight against Corruption the Fight against Corruption

4 |Lejla Saracevi¢-Hasanagic¢ Council of M|n|stgrffsié)ef BiH, Legislative Asisstent Director in Legislative office lejla.saracevic@vijeceministara.gov.ba
5 |Branka Mandi¢ Ministry of Security of BiH Expert Adviser for combating organized crime branka.mandic@msb.gov.ba
6 |Sandra Srdanovi¢ Ministry of Justice BiH Expert Advisor sandra.srdanovic@mpr.gov.ba
7 |Lejla Ibranovi¢ Transparency International BiH Executive Director libranovic@ti-bih.org
8 [Sanjin Hamidicevi¢ Centre for Security Studies, Sarajevo Project Coordinator sanjin@css.ba
9 |Sandina Bo3njak Public Interest and Advocacy Center Project Manager sandina.bosnjak@cpi.ba
10 |Renata Radi¢-Dragi¢ Centre for Investigative Jurnalism Journalist renata@cin.ba

. ) . ) Expert on Governance for Growth- Public - .
11 |Radu Cotici Regional Cooperation Council Administration Reform and Anticorruption radu.cotici@rcc.int
12 |Alen Gagula UNGDC NatlonaIBiF:ogramme Office National Project Officer alen.gagula@unodc.org
13 |Dalila Lokvanci¢ UN Women Gender Responsive Budgeting Assistant dalila.lokvancic@unwomen.org

Organizers -Regional Anti-corruption Initiative (RAIl) Secretariat

14 Tomislav Curi¢ Acting Head of Secretariat tcuric@rai-see.org
15 Jasna Panjeta Programme and Outreach Officer jpanjeta@rai-see.org
16 | Regional Anti-corruption Iva Komsi¢ Programme Officer ikomsic@rai-see.org
17 | Initiative (RAI) Secretariat Lejla Hodzi¢ RAI Intern intern@rai-see.org
18 Tilman Hoppe Anti-corruption Expert/Consultant tilmanhoppe@web.de
19 Albena Kuyumdzhieva Anti-corruption Expert/Consultant

albend4e@yahoo.co.uk
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